
Walnuts (Shelled) 2018/11/30

2018 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2017 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2018(a) 2017(b) 2015 2018(a) a/b 2017
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN KG Jan.-Oct. Jan.-Dec.

Jan 2,049,639 2,007,668 1,628,533 1,338,362 125.9 150.0
Feb. 2,061,764 2,025,064 1,854,520 1,454,085 111.2 139.3 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 2,039,948 2,005,005 2,069,621 1,663,317 98.6 120.5 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Apr. 2,470,135 2,424,731 1,823,671 1,460,635 135.4 166.0 USA 15,908,589 96.6 14,723,911 95.5 108.0 18,396,753 95.9
May. 2,596,719 2,619,069 2,216,212 1,810,975 117.2 144.6 France 19,049 0.12 20,592 0.13 92.5 22,222 0.12
Jun. 1,956,107 2,002,367 2,187,433 1,827,377 89.4 109.6 Chile 264,908 1.61 317,022 2.06 83.6 363,160 1.89
Jul. 864,783 918,096 1,140,421 1,030,102 75.8 89.1 China 160,310 0.97 264,626 1.72 60.6 293,941 1.53
Aug. 666,822 717,293 724,470 668,312 92.0 107.3 Turkey 0 0.00 3,140 0.02 - 3,140 0.02
Sep. 567,861 607,561 648,570 585,006 87.6 103.9 Australia 102,120 0.62 91,488 0.59 111.6 99,486 0.52
Oct. 634,811 677,145 430,460 383,926 147.5 176.4 Ukuraine 16,640 0.10 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
Nov. 1,537,819 1,439,609 Total 16,471,616 100.0 15,420,779 100.0 106.8 19,178,702 100.0
Dec. 2,135,023 2,030,275
Jan.-Oct. 15,908,589 16,003,999 14,723,911 12,222,097 108.0 130.9 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share
Total - - 18,396,753 15,691,981 - -

2018(a) a/b 2017
Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG Jan.-Oct. Jan.-Dec.

2018(a) 2017(b) a/b 2018 2017 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Month (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) TTM Ave. TTM Ave. YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Jan 980 822 119.2 108.71 114.77 USA 16,003,999 96.4 12,222,097 94.7 130.9 15,691,981 95.3
Feb. 982 784 125.3 107.96 112.11 France 27,912 0.17 29,377 0.23 95.0 32,821 0.20
Mar. 983 804 122.3 106.07 113.04 Chile 279,328 1.68 323,586 2.51 86.3 371,267 2.25
Apr. 982 801 122.6 107.44 110.11 China 178,228 1.07 231,295 1.79 77.1 261,680 1.59
May. 1,009 817 123.4 109.74 112.25 Turkey 0 0.00 6,321 0.05 - 6,321 0.04
Jun. 1,024 835 122.5 110.03 110.92 Australia 102,657 0.62 99,229 0.77 103.5 110,267 0.67
Jul. 1,062 903 117.5 111.38 112.43 Ukuraine 13,173 0.08 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
Aug. 1,076 922 116.6 111.08 110.42 Total 16,605,297 100.0 12,911,905 100.0 128.6 16,474,337 100.0
Sep. 1,070 902 118.6 111.91 110.74
Oct. 1,067 892 119.6 112.82 113.16 Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Nov. 936 112.05
Dec. 951 113.00 a/b
Jan.-Oct.  Ave. 1,006 830 121.2 109.71 112.08
Jan.-Dec. Ave. - 853 - - 112.08

USA 121.2
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE France 102.7
*Figures are from quick report. Chile 103.3

China 127.2
Turkey -
Australia 92.7
Average 120.4

a/b (%) 2017(b)
Jan.-Oct. Jan.-Oct. 

(%)

2017(b)
Jan.-Oct. Jan.-Oct. 

(%)

2018(a) 2017(b) 2017
Jan.-Oct. Jan.-Oct. 

(%)
Jan.-Dec.

(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg)
1,006 830 853
1,465 1,427 1,477

- 2,013 2,013

1,054 1,021 1,022
1,112 874 890

1,005 1,085 1,108
1,008 837 859



Walnuts(Inshell) 2018/11/30

2018 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2017 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2018(a) 2017(b) a/b
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Oct. Jan.-Dec.

Jan 0 0 0 0 - -
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -
May. 0 0 0 0 - - TOTAL 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Jun. 0 0 0 0 - -
Jul. 0 0 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Aug. 0 0 0 0 - -
Sep. 0 0 0 0 - - a/b
Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Jan.-Oct. 

Nov. 0 0
Dec. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan.-Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Total - - 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2018(a) 2017(b) a/b 2018(a) a/b
Month (YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%)
Jan - - - (YEN/KG)
Feb. - - - USA - - -
Mar. - - - Average - - -
Apr. - - - SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
May. - - -
Jun. - - -
Jul. - - -
Aug. - - -
Sep. - - -
Oct. - - -
Nov. -
Dec. -
Jan.-Oct.  Ave. - - -
Jan.-Dec. Ave. - - -
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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Walnuts (Shelled) 2018/11/30

FY2018 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2017 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2018/2019 2017/2018 2017/2018 FY18/17(%) 2017/2018
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Oct. Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 567,861 607,561 648,570 585,006 87.6 103.9
Oct. 634,811 677,145 430,460 383,926 147.5 176.4 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 1,537,819 1,439,609 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Dec. 2,135,023 2,030,275 USA 1,202,672 84.6 1,079,030 89.8 111.5 19,457,789 97.2
Jan. 2,049,639 2,007,668 France 390 0.03 3,526 0.29 11.1 23,815 0.12
Feb. 2,061,764 2,025,064 Chile 100,896 7.10 62,966 5.24 160.2 273,116 1.36
Mar. 2,039,948 2,005,005 China 31,326 2.20 24,345 2.03 128.7 182,644 0.91
Apr. 2,470,135 2,424,731 Turkey 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
May 2,596,719 2,619,069 Australia 86,000 6.05 32,000 2.66 268.8 56,118 0.28
Jun. 1,956,107 2,002,367 Ukuraine 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 16,640 0.08
Jul. 864,783 918,096 Total 1,421,284 100.0 1,201,867 100.0 118.3 20,010,122 100.0
Aug. 666,822 717,293
Sep.-Oct. 1,202,672 1,284,706 1,079,030 968,932 111.5 132.6 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share
Sep.-Aug. Total 1,202,672 1,284,706 19,457,789 19,158,109 6.2 6.7

2018/2019 FY18/17(%) 2017/2018
Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG Sep.-Oct. Sep.-Aug.

2018/2019 2017/2018 FY18/17(%) 2018/2019 2017/2018 Value Share Value Share Value Share
(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) TTM Ave. TTM Ave. YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)

Sep. 1,070 902 118.6 111.91 110.74 USA 1,284,706 84.7 968,932 88.3 132.6 19,158,109 97.0
Oct. 1,067 892 119.6 112.82 113.16 France 481 0.03 5,464 0.50 8.8 36,339 0.18
Nov. 936  112.05 Chile 112,827 7.44 63,524 5.79 177.6 277,706 1.41
Dec. 951  113.00 China 35,334 2.33 22,776 2.08 155.1 196,055 0.99
Jan. 980  108.71 Turkey 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
Feb. 982  107.96 Australia 83,139 5.48 36,020 3.28 230.8 66,576 0.34
Mar. 983  106.07 Ukuraine 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 13,173 0.07
Apr. 982  107.44 Total 1,516,487 100.0 1,096,716 100.0 138.3 19,747,958 100.0
May 1,009  109.74
Jun. 1,024  110.03 Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Jul. 1,062  111.38
Aug. 1,076  111.08 FY18/17(%)
Sep.-Oct.  Ave. 1,068 898 119.0 112.37 110.11
Sep.-Aug. Ave. 1,068 985 108.5 - 110.11
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE USA 119.0
*Figures are from quick report. France 79.6

Chile 110.8
China 120.6
Turkey -
Australia 85.9
Ukuraine -
Average 116.9
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
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Walnuts (Inshell) 2018/11/30

FY2018 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2017 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2018/2019 2017/2018 FY18/17(%)
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Oct. Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 0 0 0 0 - -
Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 0 0 KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Dec. 0 0 USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Jan. 0 0 Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Feb. 0 0
Mar. 0 0 Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Apr. 0 0
May 0 0 FY18/17(%)
Jun. 0 0 Sep.-Oct. 
Jul. 0 0
Aug. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Sep.-Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Sep.-Aug. Total 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg

Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2018/2019 2017/2018 FY18/17(%)
(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%) 2018/2019 FY18/17(%)

Sep. - - -
Oct. - - - (YEN/KG)
Nov. - - - USA -
Dec. - - - Average -
Jan. - - -
Feb. - - -
Mar. - - -
Apr. - - -
May - - -
Jun. - - -
Jul. - - -
Aug. - - -
Sep.-Oct. Ave. - - -
Sep.-Aug. Ave. -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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